



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8208/2018 & CM No.31444/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raghav Nagar, Advocate for
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, CGSC

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.11.2018**

Service report on the notice sent to respondent is still awaited.

However, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that they had served the counsel who was appearing for the respondents before the Tribunal and the said counsel has verbally intimated that he has no instructions to appear for the respondents in these proceedings.

While awaiting the service report, on the petitioners taking steps within two weeks, let fresh notice be issued to the respondents by speed post as also through e-mail, returnable on 28.01.2019. Affidavit of service be filed before the date fixed.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 13, 2018

vk