



\$~13.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8208/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

17.12.2018

C.M. No. 52909/2018

By this application the petitioner wishes to file an amended memo of parties. The application is allowed. The amended memo of parties along with the application is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 8208/2018

Issue notice to the unserved respondents on the basis of amended memo of parties returnable on 30.01.2019 i.e. the date already fixed.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2018

N.Khanna