



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8208/2018 AND CM APPL. 31444/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioners
Through **Mr. Rakesh Kumar, CGSC.**

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS. Respondents
Through **Mr. Shanker Raju and Mr. Nilansh Gaur, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% 30.01.2019

List alongwith W.P.(C) 3367/2016 on 29.08.2019.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2019

rc