



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8208/2018**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

..... Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

BHANU PRASAD AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

27.05.2022

%

CM APPL. 25728/2022 (permission to file amended memo of party) in W.P.(C) 8208/2018

Issue notice to the respondents, through counsel, returnable on
05.08.2022.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

MAY 27, 2022/nd